
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025
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Department :

Agency/Entity :

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :

X Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300014

Regional Office - CAR

Professional Regulation Commission

SUMMARY 66,319,000.00 2,808,000.00 69,127,000.00 66,576,000.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 69,127,000.00 20,235,450.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,235,450.15 15,749,602.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,749,602.01 0.00 48,891,549.85 0.00 4,485,848.14

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 15,286,423.55 0.00 44,121,984.27 4,245,592.1863,654,000.000.0063,654,000.00 63,654,000.00 19,532,015.73 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,286,423.55 0.0063,654,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,532,015.73

Personnel Services 6,128,791.96 0.00 22,133,649.82 703,558.2228,966,000.000.0028,966,000.00 28,966,000.00 6,832,350.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,128,791.96 0.0028,966,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,832,350.18

Salaries and Wages 5,401,744.26 0.00 16,167,377.10 641,878.6422,211,000.000.0022,211,000.00 22,211,000.00 6,043,622.90 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,401,744.26 0.0022,211,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,043,622.90

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 5,401,744.26 0.00 16,167,377.10 641,878.6422,211,000.000.0022,211,000.00 22,211,000.00 6,043,622.90 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,401,744.26 0.0022,211,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,043,622.90

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 22,211,000.00 0.00 22,211,000.00 22,211,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,211,000.00 6,043,622.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,401,744.266,043,622.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,401,744.26 0.00 16,167,377.10 0.00 641,878.64

Other Compensation 609,181.82 0.00 5,392,818.18 0.006,002,000.000.006,002,000.00 6,002,000.00 609,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00609,181.82 0.006,002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 609,181.82

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 243,181.82 0.00 716,818.18 0.00960,000.000.00960,000.00 960,000.00 243,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00243,181.82 0.00960,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 243,181.82

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 960,000.00 0.00 960,000.00 960,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 960,000.00 243,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,181.82243,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,181.82 0.00 716,818.18 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 43,000.00 0.00 287,000.00 0.00330,000.000.00330,000.00 330,000.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0043,000.00 0.00330,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 43,000.00 0.00 287,000.00 0.00330,000.000.00330,000.00 330,000.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0043,000.00 0.00330,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 330,000.00 0.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 43,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.0043,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 0.00 287,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00280,000.000.00280,000.00 280,000.00 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00280,000.00 0.00280,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 280,000.00 0.00 280,000.00 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 0.001,851,000.000.001,851,000.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,851,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,851,000.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 0.001,851,000.000.001,851,000.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,851,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,851,000.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,851,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 117,865.88 0.00 507,454.54 61,679.58687,000.000.00687,000.00 687,000.00 179,545.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00117,865.88 0.00687,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 179,545.46

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 16,000.00 0.00 70,800.00 8,200.0095,000.000.0095,000.00 95,000.00 24,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0016,000.00 0.0095,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,200.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 24,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.0024,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 70,800.00 0.00 8,200.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 93,865.88 0.00 400,654.54 49,479.58544,000.000.00544,000.00 544,000.00 143,345.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0093,865.88 0.00544,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 143,345.46

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 544,000.00 0.00 544,000.00 544,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,000.00 143,345.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,865.88143,345.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,865.88 0.00 400,654.54 0.00 49,479.58

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 8,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 4,000.0048,000.000.0048,000.00 48,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,000.00 0.0048,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.0012,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 4,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 66,000.00 0.0066,000.000.0066,000.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0066,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 66,000.00 0.0066,000.000.0066,000.00 66,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0066,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 56,000.00 0.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 9,157,631.59 0.00 21,988,334.45 3,542,033.9634,688,000.000.0034,688,000.00 34,688,000.00 12,699,665.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,157,631.59 0.0034,688,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,699,665.55

Traveling Expenses 100,696.50 0.00 441,880.50 15,828.00558,405.004,405.00554,000.00 558,405.00 116,524.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00100,696.50 0.00554,000.00 0.004,405.00 0.00 0.00 116,524.50

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 100,696.50 0.00 441,880.50 15,828.00558,405.004,405.00554,000.00 558,405.00 116,524.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00100,696.50 0.00554,000.00 0.004,405.00 0.00 0.00 116,524.50

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 0.00 318,000.00 0.00318,000.000.00318,000.00 318,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00318,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 318,000.00 0.00318,000.000.00318,000.00 318,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00318,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 318,000.00 0.00 318,000.00 318,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 318,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 318,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 468,512.39 0.00 2,317,071.01 282,449.603,068,033.00(10,967.00)3,079,000.00 3,068,033.00 750,961.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00468,512.39 0.003,079,000.00 0.00(10,967.00) 0.00 0.00 750,961.99

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 433,334.28 0.00 1,883,871.12 277,949.602,595,155.00(26,845.00)2,622,000.00 2,595,155.00 711,283.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00433,334.28 0.002,622,000.00 0.00(26,845.00) 0.00 0.00 711,283.88

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,622,000.00 (26,845.00) 2,595,155.00 2,622,000.00 (26,845.00) 0.00 0.00 2,595,155.00 711,283.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,334.28711,283.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,334.28 0.00 1,883,871.12 0.00 277,949.60

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 26,800.11 0.00 308,199.89 4,500.00339,500.007,500.00332,000.00 339,500.00 31,300.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0026,800.11 0.00332,000.00 0.007,500.00 0.00 0.00 31,300.11

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 8,378.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00108,378.008,378.00100,000.00 108,378.00 8,378.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,378.00 0.00100,000.00 0.008,378.00 0.00 0.00 8,378.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 1,378.00 1,378.00 0.00 1,378.00 0.00 0.00 1,378.00 1,378.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,378.001,378.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,378.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.007,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 008 0300014

Regional Office - CAR

Professional Regulation Commission

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 0.0019,000.000.0019,000.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0019,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 97,757.31 0.00 382,242.69 0.00480,000.000.00480,000.00 480,000.00 97,757.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0097,757.31 0.00480,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 97,757.31

Water Expenses 5020401000 32,400.00 0.00 207,600.00 0.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 32,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0032,400.00 0.00240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 32,400.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 65,357.31 0.00 174,642.69 0.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 65,357.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,357.31 0.00240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 65,357.31

Communication Expenses 90,854.94 0.00 217,045.06 4,100.00312,000.000.00312,000.00 312,000.00 94,954.94 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0090,854.94 0.00312,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 94,954.94

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 21,185.43 0.00 26,814.57 0.0048,000.000.0048,000.00 48,000.00 21,185.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,185.43 0.0048,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,185.43

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 48,769.51 0.00 143,230.49 0.00192,000.000.00192,000.00 192,000.00 48,769.51 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0048,769.51 0.00192,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,769.51

Mobile 5020502001 144,000.00 0.00 144,000.00 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,000.00 48,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,530.0048,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,530.00 0.00 95,470.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 239.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 239.51239.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 239.51 0.00 47,760.49 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 20,900.00 0.00 47,000.00 4,100.0072,000.000.0072,000.00 72,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0020,900.00 0.0072,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 18,800.00 0.00 89,200.00 0.00108,000.000.00108,000.00 108,000.00 18,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,800.00 0.00108,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,800.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 18,800.00 0.00 89,200.00 0.00108,000.000.00108,000.00 108,000.00 18,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0018,800.00 0.00108,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,800.00

Professional Services 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0065,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0065,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 3,907,026.99 0.00 12,691,686.65 50,856.3616,649,570.00(1,062,430.00)17,712,000.00 16,649,570.00 3,957,883.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,907,026.99 0.0017,712,000.00 0.00(1,062,430.00) 0.00 0.00 3,957,883.35

Janitorial Services 5021202000 31,127.62 0.00 472,872.38 0.00504,000.000.00504,000.00 504,000.00 31,127.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,127.62 0.00504,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,127.62

Security Services 5021203000 106,225.69 0.00 1,152,917.95 50,856.361,310,000.000.001,310,000.00 1,310,000.00 157,082.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00106,225.69 0.001,310,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 157,082.05

Other General Services 5021299000 3,769,673.68 0.00 11,065,896.32 0.0014,835,570.00(1,062,430.00)15,898,000.00 14,835,570.00 3,769,673.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,769,673.68 0.0015,898,000.00 0.00(1,062,430.00) 0.00 0.00 3,769,673.68

Other General Services 5021299099 15,898,000.00 (1,062,430.00) 14,835,570.00 15,898,000.00 (1,062,430.00) 0.00 0.00 14,835,570.00 3,769,673.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,769,673.683,769,673.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,769,673.68 0.00 11,065,896.32 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 25,725.63 0.00 327,274.37 0.00353,000.000.00353,000.00 353,000.00 25,725.63 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,725.63 0.00353,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,725.63

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 17,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 0.00185,000.000.00185,000.00 185,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00

Printing Equipment 5021305012 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.0017,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 8,725.63 0.00 135,274.37 0.00144,000.000.00144,000.00 144,000.00 8,725.63 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,725.63 0.00144,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,725.63

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 144,000.00 0.00 144,000.00 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,000.00 8,725.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,725.638,725.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,725.63 0.00 135,274.37 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.0024,000.000.0024,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0024,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing Equipment 5021321011 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 32,704.58 0.00 137,295.42 0.00170,000.000.00170,000.00 170,000.00 32,704.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0032,704.58 0.00170,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 32,704.58

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 23,478.00 0.00 72,522.00 0.0096,000.000.0096,000.00 96,000.00 23,478.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0023,478.00 0.0096,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,478.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 9,226.58 0.00 64,773.42 0.0074,000.000.0074,000.00 74,000.00 9,226.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,226.58 0.0074,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,226.58

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 4,415,553.25 0.00 5,001,638.75 3,188,800.0012,605,992.001,068,992.0011,537,000.00 12,605,992.00 7,604,353.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,415,553.25 0.0011,537,000.00 0.001,068,992.00 0.00 0.00 7,604,353.25

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 3,265.00 0.00 8,735.00 0.0012,000.000.0012,000.00 12,000.00 3,265.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,265.00 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,265.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 19,576.25 0.00 247,423.75 0.00267,000.000.00267,000.00 267,000.00 19,576.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,576.25 0.00267,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,576.25

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 4,392,712.00 0.00 4,744,480.00 3,188,800.0012,325,992.001,068,992.0011,257,000.00 12,325,992.00 7,581,512.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,392,712.00 0.0011,257,000.00 0.001,068,992.00 0.00 0.00 7,581,512.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 10,720,000.00 1,068,992.00 11,788,992.00 10,720,000.00 1,068,992.00 0.00 0.00 11,788,992.00 7,429,812.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,286,112.007,429,812.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,286,112.00 0.00 4,359,180.00 0.00 3,143,700.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 537,000.00 0.00 537,000.00 537,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,000.00 151,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,600.00151,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,600.00 0.00 385,300.00 0.00 45,100.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.000.001,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,665,000.00 257,000.00 2,922,000.00 2,922,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,922,000.00 703,434.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,434.42 463,178.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 463,178.46 0.00 2,218,565.58 0.00 240,255.96

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,665,000.00 257,000.00 2,922,000.00 2,922,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,922,000.00 703,434.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,434.42 463,178.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 463,178.46 0.00 2,218,565.58 0.00 240,255.96

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 2,551,000.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 2,551,000.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 2,551,000.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 2,551,000.00 0.002,551,000.002,551,000.000.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.002,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 2,551,000.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 2,551,000.002,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,551,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 66,319,000.00 2,808,000.00 69,127,000.00 66,576,000.00 2,551,000.00 0.00 0.00 69,127,000.00 20,235,450.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,235,450.15 15,749,602.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,749,602.01 0.00 48,891,549.85 0.00 4,485,848.14

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

LHEO MAR M. KISIM JOVY CHRISTIE T. ANONGOS MARY JANE T. PORTE JUANITA L. DOMOGEN
Budget Officer V Accountant Supervising Administrative Officer Regional Director
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